

RESOLUTION No.____

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE 2019 NEVADA COUNTY THERMOPLASTIC SAFETY STRIPING PROJECT CONTRACT NO. 225033, HSIP 05917 (101) DISTRICTS I, II, AND IV

WHEREAS, as scheduled in the Nevada County Capital Improvement Plan, the Department of Public Works has completed preliminary engineering on the Nevada County Thermoplastic Safety Striping Project; and

WHEREAS, plans, specifications and a cost estimate have been prepared to accomplish this work, the project proposes to apply 19.4 miles of centerline stripe and 38.8 miles of edge stripe on various sections of County-maintained roads in the summer of 2019; and

WHEREAS, any necessary budget amendment will be requested of the Board at the time the contract is awarded.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors:

- 1. Approves the plans, specifications and cost estimate for the 2019 Nevada County Thermoplastic Safety Striping Project, authorizes the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to sign the documents, and grants the Public Works Director the authorization to incorporate any final changes into the bid documents before advertising for bids; and
- 2. Instructs the Purchasing Division to advertise for bids in accordance to the applicable regulations with the bid opening date to be set by the Director of Public Works on June 26, 2019, at 3:00 p.m. in the Eric Rood Administrative Center, Providence Room-A, 950 Maidu Avenue, 2nd Floor, Nevada City, California 95959.